Medical Leave Act) and are also required to post and keep posted this notice in a conspicuous place, even if no employees 
are eligible. 

Eligibility 
Employees who have been employed by the District for at least one (1) year and have worked for the District at 
least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the preceding 12-month period and are employed at a 
work site where fifty (50) or more employees work for the District within seventy-five (75) surface miles of that 
work site are eligible for FMLA leave.  Employees at a rural school are not eligible for FMLA leave if that rural